

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			36.84 %		64.47 %
			380,000.00	520,000.00	140,000.00	625,000.00	245,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	0.9400 ha		3,000.0000	30,000.0000	900.00 %	12,000.0000	300.00 %
			2,820.00	28,200.00	25,380.00	11,280.00	8,460.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE						
	16.0000 EACH		100.0000	375.0000	275.00 %	400.0000	300.00 %
			1,600.00	6,000.00	4,400.00	6,400.00	4,800.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			60.00 %		400.00 %
			10,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	50,000.00	40,000.00
5	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURE - SIGN BRIDGE	L.S.			40.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
6	REMOVING CONC. INLET						
	1.0000 EACH		250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %
			250.00	300.00	50.00	200.00	-50.00
7	REMOVING EXISTING PIPE						
	15.7000 m		7.0000	20.0000	185.71 %	60.0000	757.14 %
			109.90	314.00	204.10	942.00	832.10
8	REMOVING EXISTING PIPE PLUG						
	1.0000 EACH		200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %
			200.00	300.00	100.00	200.00	0.00
9	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	444.0000 m		10.0000	9.2000	-8.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
			4,440.00	4,084.80	-355.20	3,552.00	-888.00
10	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	7.0000 EACH		150.0000	160.0000	6.67 %	210.0000	40.00 %
			1,050.00	1,120.00	70.00	1,470.00	420.00
11	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
	10.0000 EACH		15.0000	6.5000	-56.67 %	35.0000	133.33 %
			150.00	65.00	-85.00	350.00	200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
12	REMOVING PAINT LINE 30042.0000	m	1.5000 45,063.00	0.9000 27,037.80	-40.00 % -18,025.20	0.9000 27,037.80	-40.00 % -18,025.20	
13	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 84.5000	m2	20.0000 1,690.00	24.0000 2,028.00	20.00 % 338.00	23.0000 1,943.50	15.00 % 253.50	
14	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 40.9000	HUND	90.0000 3,681.00	100.0000 4,090.00	11.11 % 409.00	100.0000 4,090.00	11.11 % 409.00	
15	REMOVING TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.0000	HUND	1,000.0000 2,000.00	100.0000 200.00	-90.00 % -1,800.00	100.0000 200.00	-90.00 % -1,800.00	
16	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 938.0000	m	12.5000 11,725.00	15.0000 14,070.00	20.00 % 2,345.00	13.0000 12,194.00	4.00 % 469.00	
17	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL L.S.		15,000.00	4,000.00	-73.33 % -11,000.00	5,000.00	-66.67 % -10,000.00	
18	ABANDONMENT OF PIEZOMETER L.S.		5,000.00	1,000.00	-80.00 % -4,000.00	400.00	-92.00 % -4,600.00	
GRADING								
19	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 6260.0000	m3	25.0000 156,500.00	22.0000 137,720.00	-12.00 % -18,780.00	12.0000 75,120.00	-52.00 % -81,380.00	
20	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 720.0000	m3	15.0000 10,800.00	30.0000 21,600.00	100.00 % 10,800.00	40.0000 28,800.00	166.67 % 18,000.00	
21	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 1230.0000	t	17.5000 21,525.00	13.0000 15,990.00	-25.71 % -5,535.00	16.0000 19,680.00	-8.57 % -1,845.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING							
22	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	200.0000	m3	10.0000 2,000.00	8.0000 1,600.00	-20.00 % -400.00	6.0000 1,200.00	-40.00 % -800.00
DRAINAGE							
23	CONCRETE INLET						
	8.0000	EACH	800.0000 6,400.00	725.0000 5,800.00	-9.38 % -600.00	900.0000 7,200.00	12.50 % 800.00
24	QUARRY SPALLS						
	25.9200	t	50.0000 1,296.00	35.0000 907.20	-30.00 % -388.80	40.0000 1,036.80	-20.00 % -259.20
25	FLARED END SECTION 300 MM DIAM.						
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000 700.00	300.0000 600.00	-14.29 % -100.00	50.0000 100.00	-85.71 % -600.00
26	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM.						
	1013.7000	m	25.0000 25,342.50	24.0000 24,328.80	-4.00 % -1,013.70	30.0000 30,411.00	20.00 % 5,068.50
27	GEOTEXTILE WRAPPED LONGITUDINAL EDGE DRAIN						
	96.4000	m	45.0000 4,338.00	60.0000 5,784.00	33.33 % 1,446.00	60.0000 5,784.00	33.33 % 1,446.00
28	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT						
	6.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,000.00	475.0000 2,850.00	-5.00 % -150.00	275.0000 1,650.00	-45.00 % -1,350.00
29	DEBRIS CAGE						
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	33.33 % 500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
STORM SEWER							
30	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L						
	23.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 23,000.00	1,150.0000 26,450.00	15.00 % 3,450.00	900.0000 20,700.00	-10.00 % -2,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3876 HANNEGAN RD			20210 142ND AVE NE	
				98072	
	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER								
31	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1350 MM DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	5,500.0000	83.33 %	3,350.0000	11.67 %	
			3,000.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	3,350.00	350.00	
32	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM.							
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,300.0000	15.00 %	1,000.0000	-50.00 %	
			8,000.00	9,200.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00	
33	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	729.5000	m	2.0000	7.0000	250.00 %	3.5000	75.00 %	
			1,459.00	5,106.50	3,647.50	2,553.25	1,094.25	
34	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.							
	506.6000	m	70.0000	60.0000	-14.29 %	80.0000	14.29 %	
			35,462.00	30,396.00	-5,066.00	40,528.00	5,066.00	
35	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 450 MM DIAM.							
	42.7000	m	125.0000	80.0000	-36.00 %	90.0000	-28.00 %	
			5,337.50	3,416.00	-1,921.50	3,843.00	-1,494.50	
36	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM.							
	180.2000	m	150.0000	85.0000	-43.33 %	70.0000	-53.33 %	
			27,030.00	15,317.00	-11,713.00	12,614.00	-14,416.00	
SANITARY SEWER								
37	SEWER CLEANOUT							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	650.0000	30.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	
			500.00	650.00	150.00	250.00	-250.00	
STRUCTURE								
38	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL							
	856.0000	m3	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			21,400.00	25,680.00	4,280.00	21,400.00	0.00	
39	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A							
		L.S.			-95.47 %		-95.47 %	
			220,900.00	10,000.00	-210,900.00	10,000.00	-210,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
40	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 522.0000	m3	45.0000 23,490.00	32.0000 16,704.00	-28.89 % -6,786.00	20.0000 10,440.00	-55.56 % -13,050.00
41	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE RETAINING WALL 9759.0000	kg	1.1000 10,734.90	1.5000 14,638.50	36.36 % 3,903.60	2.0000 19,518.00	81.82 % 8,783.10
42	CONC. CLASS 20 FOR BRIDGE RETAINING WALL CONC. GUTTER 5.4000	m3	450.0000 2,430.00	1,200.0000 6,480.00	166.67 % 4,050.00	500.0000 2,700.00	11.11 % 270.00
43	CONC. CLASS 28 FOR RETAINING WALL 240.0000	m3	500.0000 120,000.00	670.0000 160,800.00	34.00 % 40,800.00	775.0000 186,000.00	55.00 % 66,000.00
44	NOISE WALL 1 - STANDARD PLAN NOISE BARRIER 3183.0000	m2	240.0000 763,920.00	275.0000 875,325.00	14.58 % 111,405.00	435.0000 1,384,605.00	81.25 % 620,685.00
45	NOISE WALL 1 - SPECIAL RETAINING WALL 63.0000	m2	300.0000 18,900.00	350.0000 22,050.00	16.67 % 3,150.00	425.0000 26,775.00	41.67 % 7,875.00
46	NOISE WALL 1-SPECIAL RETAINING WALL 125MM NOISE BARRIER 203.0000	m2	200.0000 40,600.00	210.0000 42,630.00	5.00 % 2,030.00	425.0000 86,275.00	112.50 % 45,675.00
47	NOISE WALL 2 - STANDARD PLAN NOISE BARRIER 430.0000	m2	300.0000 129,000.00	320.0000 137,600.00	6.67 % 8,600.00	435.0000 187,050.00	45.00 % 58,050.00
48	NOISE WALL 2 - SPECIAL RETAINING WALL 596.0000	m2	300.0000 178,800.00	200.0000 119,200.00	-33.33 % -59,600.00	460.0000 274,160.00	53.33 % 95,360.00
49	NOISE WALL 2-SPECIAL RETAINING WALL 125MM NOISE BARRIER 508.0000	m2	200.0000 101,600.00	250.0000 127,000.00	25.00 % 25,400.00	460.0000 233,680.00	130.00 % 132,080.00
50	NOISE WALL 2 - BR. NO. 5/810W 130.0000	m2	250.0000 32,500.00	245.0000 31,850.00	-2.00 % -650.00	400.0000 52,000.00	60.00 % 19,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STRUCTURE								
51	CONCRETE DETENTION POND							
		L.S.			22.64 %		51.89 %	
			530,000.00	650,000.00	120,000.00	805,000.00	275,000.00	
52	ACCESS DOOR							
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	2,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			9,000.00	7,500.00	-1,500.00	6,000.00	-3,000.00	
53	REMOVING OBSTRUCTIONS							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
54	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6.00	6.00		6.00		
SURFACING								
55	SHOULDER BALLAST							
	35.0000	t	45.0000	60.0000	33.33 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	
			1,575.00	2,100.00	525.00	1,400.00	-175.00	
56	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	3340.0000	t	20.0000	16.5000	-17.50 %	14.0000	-30.00 %	
			66,800.00	55,110.00	-11,690.00	46,760.00	-20,040.00	
57	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	390.0000	t	20.0000	19.0000	-5.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %	
			7,800.00	7,410.00	-390.00	7,410.00	-390.00	
58	SHOULDER DRESSING							
	200.0000	t	20.0000	30.0000	50.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			4,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I-5
NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
04A007
PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE
98072
BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
59	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			2,760.00	2,760.00		2,760.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
60	RIDE SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			7,300.00	7,300.00		7,300.00		
61	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
62	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS							
	730.0000	m3	250.0000	265.0000	6.00 %	260.0000	4.00 %	
			182,500.00	193,450.00	10,950.00	189,800.00	7,300.00	
63	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE							
	745.0000	EACH	17.5000	11.0000	-37.14 %	12.0000	-31.43 %	
			13,037.50	8,195.00	-4,842.50	8,940.00	-4,097.50	
64	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS							
	40624.0000	m	3.0000	2.7500	-8.33 %	2.7000	-10.00 %	
			121,872.00	111,716.00	-10,156.00	109,684.80	-12,187.20	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
65	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	173.0000	m2	10.0000	15.0000	50.00 %	22.0000	120.00 %	
			1,730.00	2,595.00	865.00	3,806.00	2,076.00	
66	HMA CL. 12.5 MM PG 64-22							
	3020.0000	t	55.0000	49.0000	-10.91 %	50.0000	-9.09 %	
			166,100.00	147,980.00	-18,120.00	151,000.00	-15,100.00	
67	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3876 HANNEGAN RD
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

----- 2ND BIDDER -----

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
68	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,340.00	3,340.00		3,340.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
69	ESC LEAD							
	30.0000	DAY	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	100.0000		-33.33 %
			4,500.00	1,500.00	-3,000.00	3,000.00		-1,500.00
70	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	1.1600	ha	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %	2,800.0000		12.00 %
			2,900.00	3,480.00	580.00	3,248.00		348.00
71	EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING							
	0.5800	ha	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %	3,000.0000		20.00 %
			1,450.00	1,740.00	290.00	1,740.00		290.00
72	COMPOST TYPE 1							
	21.0000	m3	35.0000	37.0000	5.71 %	50.0000		42.86 %
			735.00	777.00	42.00	1,050.00		315.00
73	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT							
	1.1600	ha	500.0000	1,190.0000	138.00 %	1,000.0000		100.00 %
			580.00	1,380.40	800.40	1,160.00		580.00
74	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL BLANKET							
	1930.0000	m2	5.0000	3.5000	-30.00 %	5.0000		0.00 %
			9,650.00	6,755.00	-2,895.00	9,650.00		0.00
75	CHECK DAM							
	341.0000	m	15.0000	80.0000	433.33 %	16.0000		6.67 %
			5,115.00	27,280.00	22,165.00	5,456.00		341.00
76	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
	285.0000	m2	17.5000	12.0000	-31.43 %	17.0000		-2.86 %
			4,987.50	3,420.00	-1,567.50	4,845.00		-142.50
77	STREET CLEANING							
	300.0000	HR	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	80.0000		-20.00 %
			30,000.00	33,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00		-6,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3876 HANNEGAN RD			20210 142ND AVE NE	
				98072	
	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
89	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 350 MM HT., #1 CONT.							
	87.0000 EACH		9.0000	7.5000	-16.67%	7.0000	-22.22%	
			783.00	652.50	-130.50	609.00	-174.00	
90	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 350 MM HT., #1 CONT.							
	287.0000 EACH		9.0000	7.5000	-16.67%	7.0000	-22.22%	
			2,583.00	2,152.50	-430.50	2,009.00	-574.00	
91	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 350 MM HT., #1 CONT.							
	374.0000 EACH		9.0000	7.5000	-16.67%	7.0000	-22.22%	
			3,366.00	2,805.00	-561.00	2,618.00	-748.00	
92	PSIPE BOSTON IVY 'VEITCHII', #1 CONT.							
	165.0000 EACH		6.0000	8.6000	43.33%	8.0000	33.33%	
			990.00	1,419.00	429.00	1,320.00	330.00	
93	PSIPE VIRGINIA CREEPER, #1 CONT.							
	164.0000 EACH		6.0000	7.5000	25.00%	8.0000	33.33%	
			984.00	1,230.00	246.00	1,312.00	328.00	
94	PSIPE KINNICKINNICK, #1 CONT							
	851.0000 EACH		9.0000	6.5000	-27.78%	7.0000	-22.22%	
			7,659.00	5,531.50	-2,127.50	5,957.00	-1,702.00	
95	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR							
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		
96	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR							
	EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		
97	SOIL AMENDMENT							
	61.0000 m3		45.0000	36.0000	-20.00%	45.0000	0.00%	
			2,745.00	2,196.00	-549.00	2,745.00	0.00	
98	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	68.0000 m3		30.0000	26.0000	-13.33%	45.0000	50.00%	
			2,040.00	1,768.00	-272.00	3,060.00	1,020.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	3876 HANNEGAN RD			20210 142ND AVE NE	
				98072	
	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
99	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	283.0000	m	30.0000	38.0000	26.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	
			8,490.00	10,754.00	2,264.00	14,150.00	5,660.00	
100	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	106.0000	m	50.0000	57.0000	14.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			5,300.00	6,042.00	742.00	5,300.00	0.00	
101	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	6.0000	m	50.0000	130.0000	160.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
			300.00	780.00	480.00	300.00	0.00	
102	EXTRUDED CURB							
	115.0000	m	15.0000	28.0000	86.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			1,725.00	3,220.00	1,495.00	1,725.00	0.00	
103	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	156.0000	m	42.0000	49.5500	17.98 %	50.0000	19.05 %	
			6,552.00	7,729.80	1,177.80	7,800.00	1,248.00	
104	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1							
	3.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,400.0000	12.00 %	1,700.0000	36.00 %	
			3,750.00	4,200.00	450.00	5,100.00	1,350.00	
105	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,670.0000	-16.50 %	1,850.0000	-7.50 %	
			6,000.00	5,010.00	-990.00	5,550.00	-450.00	
106	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000	1,935.0000	-12.05 %	2,500.0000	13.64 %	
			2,200.00	1,935.00	-265.00	2,500.00	300.00	
107	BEAM GUARDRAIL BULL NOSE TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	6,725.0000	169.00 %	7,500.0000	200.00 %	
			2,500.00	6,725.00	4,225.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	
108	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4							
	2.0000	EACH	550.0000	505.0000	-8.18 %	450.0000	-18.18 %	
			1,100.00	1,010.00	-90.00	900.00	-200.00	
109	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	50.0000	m	35.0000	36.5000	4.29 %	18.0000	-48.57 %	
			1,750.00	1,825.00	75.00	900.00	-850.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
143	COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACE							
		L.S.			2,566.67 %		2,677.78 %	
			180.00	4,800.00	4,620.00	5,000.00	4,820.00	
144	DIRECTIONAL BORING							
	103.0000	m	115.0000	250.0000	117.39 %	250.0000	117.39 %	
			11,845.00	25,750.00	13,905.00	25,750.00	13,905.00	
145	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			43.02 %		44.18 %	
			86,700.00	124,000.00	37,300.00	125,000.00	38,300.00	
146	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM							
		L.S.			78.81 %		65.56 %	
			15,100.00	27,000.00	11,900.00	25,000.00	9,900.00	
147	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM							
	591.0000	EACH	75.0000	30.0000	-60.00 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			44,325.00	17,730.00	-26,595.00	41,370.00	-2,955.00	
148	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	372.0000	HR	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			1,860.00	1,116.00	-744.00	1,860.00	0.00	
149	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	7,500.0000	328.57 %	8,500.0000	385.71 %	
			3,500.00	15,000.00	11,500.00	17,000.00	13,500.00	
150	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	612.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			6,120.00	3,060.00	-3,060.00	6,120.00	0.00	
151	TYPE III BARRICADE							
	16.0000	EACH	250.0000	150.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,400.00	-1,600.00	1,600.00	-2,400.00	
152	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-30.00 %		-40.00 %	
			20,000.00	14,000.00	-6,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00	
153	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	3256.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	34.0000	-2.86 %	
			113,960.00	113,960.00	0.00	110,704.00	-3,256.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/05/2004
TIME: 13:59

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

HWY	: SR 005	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: I-5						
	NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS		3876 HANNEGAN RD			20210 142ND AVE NE	
	04A007					98072	
PROJECT	: , IM-0055(223)		BELLINGHAM WA 982269103			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
COUNTY(S)	: WHATCOM		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
154	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	120.0000	DAY	75.0000	90.0000	20.00 %	50.0000	-33.33 %
			9,000.00	10,800.00	1,800.00	6,000.00	-3,000.00
155	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	960.0000	HR	45.0000	37.0000	-17.78 %	0.0100	-99.98 %
			43,200.00	35,520.00	-7,680.00	9.60	-43,190.40
156	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	114.0000	m2	125.0000	130.0000	4.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %
			14,250.00	14,820.00	570.00	17,100.00	2,850.00
OTHER ITEMS							
157	SB I-5 CONTINUAL CLOSURE INCENTIVE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00	
158	DAY CLOSURE INCENTIVE						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00	
159	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL						
	1358.9800	m3	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %
			27,179.60	16,307.76	-10,871.84	13,589.80	-13,589.80
160	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B						
	938.9100	m2	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	1.0000	-83.33 %
			5,633.46	4,694.55	-938.91	938.91	-4,694.55
161	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN						
	174.0400	m3	27.5000	38.0000	38.18 %	30.0000	9.09 %
			4,786.10	6,613.52	1,827.42	5,221.20	435.10
162	CONC. CLASS 20						
	3.0000	m3	500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %
			1,500.00	900.00	-600.00	2,100.00	600.00
163	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE						
	14.0000	EACH	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %
			2,800.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	2,100.00	-700.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/05/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:59

PS&E JOB NO : 04A007 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006759 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3628
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 NORTH OF LAKEWAY I/C - PHASE 1A
 NOISE WALLS AND SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 04A007
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(223)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 21 2004
 AWARDED ON : Apr 26 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE
 98072
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
186	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT							
	2976.0000	m2	6.5000	5.0000	-23.08 %	4.5000	-30.77 %	
			19,344.00	14,880.00	-4,464.00	13,392.00	-5,952.00	
187	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	
188	CLEAN AND SEAL EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK							
	2045.0000	m	6.0000	2.9000	-51.67 %	3.2500	-45.83 %	
			12,270.00	5,930.50	-6,339.50	6,646.25	-5,623.75	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,113,801.64</u>	<u>\$5,276,373.20</u>	<u>3.18%</u>	<u>\$6,292,069.16</u>	<u>23.04%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,113,801.64</u>	<u>\$5,276,373.20</u>	<u>3.18%</u>	<u>\$6,292,069.16</u>	<u>23.04%</u>	